

ABN: 88 230 512 989 www.hcp.wa.edu.au

2024 FEES & CHARGES SCHEDULE

| | Tuition Fees | Extras | Inclusions |
|------------|--------------|--------|--|
| Year K | \$2,900 | \$490 | Classroom & Art Supplies, Cooking, Cleaning Levy, Excursions |
| Year PP | \$2,900 | \$598 | Dept Ed Swimming, Classroom & Art Supplies, Workbooks & Reading Book Hire, Cooking, Cleaning Levy, Excursions |
| Year 1-2 | \$3,215 | \$638 | Dept Ed Swimming, Classroom & Art Supplies, Workbooks & Reading Book Hire, Maths Seeds & Reading Eggs Subscriptions, Cleaning Levy, Excursions |
| Year 3-4 | \$3,390 | \$684 | Dept Ed Swimming, Classroom & Art Supplies, Workbooks & Reading Book Hire, Maths Subscription, Cleaning Levy, Excursions |
| Year 5 | \$4,500 | \$966 | School Camp, Dept Ed Swimming, Swimming Training, Classroom & Art Supplies, Textbook/Workbook hire, Music Program, Maths, Typing Tournament & Reading Eggs Subscriptions, Design & Technology, Cleaning Levy, Excursions |
| Year 6 | \$4,500 | \$791 | School Camp, Dept Ed Swimming, Swimming Training, Classroom & Art Supplies, Textbook/Workbook Hire, Maths, Typing Tournament & Reading Eggs Subscriptions, Design & Technology, Cleaning Levy, Excursions |
| Year 7-10 | \$5,250 | \$661 | School Camp, Swimming Training, Classroom & Art Supplies, Maths, Typing Tournament (Year 7-8) & Word Flyers Subscriptions, Design & Technology, Cleaning Levy, Stepping Up and Catalyst programs, Excursions, Macbook lease if required. |
| Year 11-12 | \$5,555 | \$465 | Biennial School Camp, Stepping Out program, Swimming Training, Class Consumables, Cleaning Levy, Excursions, Macbook lease if required |
| IT LEVY | Per Family | \$220 | |

ABOVE FEES EXCLUDE:

- Supply List (Years K-4)
- Booklist (Year 5-6)
- Textbooks & Booklist (Years 7-12)
- Private arrangement instrument hire

| Discounts on Tuition Fees | | | | | | |
|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------|--|--|--|--|
| Sibling Discounts | Child 1 | 0% | | | | |
| | Child 2 | 20% | | | | |
| | Child 3 | 40% | | | | |
| | Child 4 | 60% | | | | |
| | Child 5+ | 100% | | | | |
| Christadelphians* | | 10% | | | | |
| * As the school was bu | uilt and continues to b | e financially | | | | |

| As the school was boilt and continues to be intalicially |
|--|
| supported by Christadelphians, a 10% discount applies |
| |

| | Billing | and | Payment |
|--------------------------|---------|------|------------|
| Fees will be invoiced in | lanuary | 2024 | and emaile |

Fees will be invoiced in January 2024 and emailed to you. A link to FACTS, our Payment Plan Provider will be provided to enable you to set up your fee payments for 2024. A range of payment options are available.

Because financial commitments are made by the College to educate your child for a full year, a term's notice MUST be given prior to withdrawing children from the College. Should this notice not be given, a term's fee per child will be charged.

| | Bus Fees | |
|----------|-----------|-----------|
| Per Trip | Child 1 | \$2.95 |
| | Child 2-3 | \$1.47 |
| | Child 4+ | No charge |
| 1 | | |

Uniforms

Uniforms can be ordered and paid for on our online store located at www.hcp.wa.edu.au/store. New and second hand uniforms are available. Please direct any queries to uniforms@hcp.wa.edu.au

Voluntary Building Levy

It is possible to include a tax deductible Building Fund donation with your 2024 fees. Donations made to the Building Fund are essential for us to maintain buildings & contribute towards capital projects. A tax deductible receipt will be issued after 30 June for your tax return.

| Family Gross Income | Per Child |
|-------------------------|-----------|
| Over \$100,000 | \$1,000 |
| \$80,000-\$100,000 | \$750 |
| \$60,000-\$79,999 | \$500 |
| Healthcare Card Holders | \$200 |

Fee Relief

In cases of hardship, please do not consider withdrawing your child(ren). Fee assistance is available for families experiencing difficulties. Please contact our Finance Officer, Julie Maycock for a confidential discussion (see contact details below).

Contact

Reception: (08) 9453 1833 or reception@hcp.wa.edu.au **Finance Officer:** 0417 705 716 (Julie) or accounts@hcp.wa.edu.au